Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 17-0367 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/23/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/20/2017 Final action: 6/20/2017

Title: Resolution Approving Change Order in the Amount of $31,779 to Contract 2016-031 with Bar
Construction Company, Inc for the Police Headquarters Renovation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. change order.pdf, 2. 17-0367 Change order resolution 6.20.17.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Resolution Approving Change Order in the Amount of $31,779 to Contract 2016-031 with Bar Construction
Company, Inc for the Police Headquarters Renovation

Department: Police
Council District: All
Public Hearing: NA

Advertising Date/By: NA

Contact 1 and Phone: Chief Wayne Scott, 373-2085
Contact 2 and Phone: Stephanie Moore, 373-2352

PURPOSE:

The Police Department and City Engineering & Inspections Department are requesting a change order to
contract 2016-031 related to the Police Headquarters renovation project. The changes involve repairing the
existing window mullions, fire alarms & associated electrical work to tie the renovated floors into the existing
building alarm system, and delays related to design changes to address egress code changes on the third floor.
The change order is $31,779 and it is expected to be the last for the project. 30% ($9,618) of the change order
for window mullion repair will completed by an MWBE firm and increases the total MWBE participation in
the contract. In order to complete these processes, approval of a contract change order is requested.

BACKGROUND:

The City authorized professional services contract 2016-031 with Bar Construction Company, Inc in the
amount of $1,185,500 to renovate the fifth and remaining unfinished portion of the third floor at the Police
Headquarters building. The renovated building will allow the Office of the Chief of Police and other police
administrative offices to move from the Melvin Municipal Office Building to the Police Headquarters upon
completion.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding for this contract is available in account #411-3514-01.6013.

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 17-0367, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Police Department requests City Council approval a change order in the amount of $31,779 to contract

2016-031 with Bar Construction Company, Inc for the Police Headquarters Renovation project.

Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

